

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8042 of 2024

=====

PRITAM HEMRAJ OSWAL & ANR.

Versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA C YAGNIK(8228) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 08/05/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Aditya C. Yagnik, the learned advocate
appearing for the writ-applicant.

Issue notice making it returnable on 18.6.2024.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)