

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8042 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8042 of 2024

=====

PRITAM HEMRAJ OSWAL & ANR.

Versus

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA C YAGNIK(8228) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 8

FRESH NOTICE NOT RCVD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,4,6

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5,7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 10/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, stand over to 24.03.2025.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk